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EN INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Graphics and drawings in this manual are solely for illustration purposes and are subject to variations from 
actual product.
Read all instructions carefully before using the appliance for the first time.
Keep this manual for future reference.

COMPONENTS
A. Display
B. Control panel
C. Basket
D. Safety lock with protection cover

E. Pan
F. Temperature setting
G. Time setting
H. Time/ temperature

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS
• Please read this manual carefully before using.
•  This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or 

mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or 
instruction concerning the use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.

• Cleaning and maintenance should not be performed by children unless they are supervised.
• The appliance can only be connected to a power supply which voltage and frequency comply with 

the specifications on the rating plate.
• Do not immerse the power cord, plug, or any part of the appliance in water or any other liquids to 

avoid electric shock or damage to the fryer.
• Do not cover the air inlet and air outlet when the appliance is operating.
• Do not fill the pan with oil. Filling the pan with oil may cause a fire hazard.
• Do not touch the inside of the air fryer until it cooling down.
• Do not use the appliance if there is any damage to the plug, power cord or other parts.
• Do not ask any unauthorized person to replace ar fix the appliance.
• Keep the power cord away from hot surfaces.
• Do not plug in or use the appliance with wet hands.
• Make sure the appliance is plugged into the wall socket properly.
• Keep the cord and the appliance out of the reach of children.
• Do not connect the appliance to an externa! timer switch.
• Do not place the appliance on or near combustible materials, such as a tablecloth or curtain.
• Do not place the appliance against a wall or any other appliances while in operation. Leave at least 

5 inches of free space on the back, sides, and above the appliance to keep air inlet/outlet clear.
• Do not place anything on top of the appliance during operation.
• Do not use the appliance far any other purposes than described in this manual.
• Do not leave the appliance unattended while it is operating.
• During hot air frying hot steam is released through the air outlet openings. Keep your hands and face 

at a safe distance from the steam and from the air outlet opening. Be careful of hot steam and air 
when you remove the pan from the appliance. Any accessible surfaces may become hot during use.

• immediately unplug the appliance if you see dark smoke coming out of the appliance, wait for the 
smoke emission to stop before you remove the pan from the appliance.

• Ensure that the appliance is placed on a horizontal, even, and stable surface.
• Always wait 30 minutes for the appliance to cool down before handling or cleaning it.
• lf the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or its service agent or a 

similarly qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.
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ENCONTROL PANEL
Familiarize yourself with the basic icons on the control panel and on the display.

ON / OFF Up Down Temperature Duration

Assisted Cooking - cook with automatic time and temperature settings.

Fish Steak Chicken drumsticks  Chicken

      Vegetables    French fries Mini pizza Muffins

BEFORE FIRST USE
Remove all the packaging, labelling and protective film.

Clean the basket and the pan with warm water, washing-up liquid and a soft cloth.
Dry inside and outside of the appliance with a cloth.

At the first use, the product may release non-toxic odour, which disappears imme  diately. 
This does not affect the usage.

DAILY USE
How to use: pan and basket
Place the appliance on the stable surface.
1. Remove the pan and place it on a stable surface.
2. Remove the protection cover on the safety lock.
3. Press the safety lock to remove the basket.
4. Put the food into the basket up to the maximum level. The maximum capacity of the basket is 2 kg.

How to cook
Put the food into the basket. Plug in the appliance.

1.  - press and hold.
2. Select the dish from Assisted cooking:

Symbol

Setting 140°C
15 min

200°C  
10 min

180°C  
20 min

180°C  
45 min

170 °C
15 min

180°C  
15 min

180°C  
10 min

180°C  
15 min

3. Press:  .
When the cooking ends, the cooling fan works for a few seconds, then the signal sounds.

You can change the settings and turn off the appliance during cooking:
• Press the food symbol to change the programme.
• , - press to adjust time or temperature settings.

•  - press and hold for a few seconds to turn off the appliance.
Unplug the appliance and wait until it is cold. Clean the pan and the basket.
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EN COOKING HINTS
The temperature and cooking times in the tables are guidelines only. They depend on the recipes and the 
quality and quantity of the ingredients used.

(kg)  (min)  (°C)

Potatoes and vegetables

French fries, thin, fro- zen 0.3 - 0.7 9 - 16 180 Shake the basket

French fries, thick, fro- zen 0.3 - 0.7 11 - 20 180 Shake the basket

French fries (8 x 8 mm) 0.3 - 0.8 10 - 16 180 Shake the basket / Add 1/2 ta- 
blespoon of oil

Potato wedges, fresh 0.3 - 0.8 18 - 22 180 Shake the basket / Add 1/2 ta- 
blespoon of oil

Potato cubes 0.3 -0.75 12 - 18 180 Shake the basket / Add 1/2 
ta-blespoon of oil

Stuffed vegetables 0.1 - 0.4 10 170 -

Vegetables 0.1 - 0.4 10 170 -

Meat and poultry

Steak 0.1 - 0.5 8 - 12 200 -

Pork chops 0.1 - 0.5 10 - 14 200 -

Hamburger 0.1 - 0.5 7- 14 200 -

Sausage rolls 0.1 - 0.5 13 - 15 200 -

Chicken drumsticks 0.1 - 0.5 18 - 22 180 -

Chicken breast 0.1 - 0.5 10 - 15 185 -

Chicken 0.9 - 1.2 40 - 50 180 -

 Snacks

Spring rolls, frozen 0.1 - 0.4 8 - 10 200 Shake the basket

Chicken nuggets, fro- zen 0.1 - 0.5 6 - 10 200 Shake the basket

Fish fingers, frozen 0.1 - 0.4 6 - 10 200 -

Bread crumbed cheese 
snacks, frozen

0.1 - 0.4 8 - 10 180 -

 Baking

Cakes 0.3 20 - 25 165 Use a baking tin

Quiche 0.4 20 - 22 185 Use a baking tin / oven dish

Muffins 0.3 15 - 18 200 Use a baking tin
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ENNOTES ON CLEANING
Cleaning agents and accessories
Clean the pan and the basket with a soft 
sponge with warm water and a washing-up 
liquid.
The pan and the basket are dishwash-
er-safe.
Clean the heating element with a cleaning 
brush.
Clean the outside of the appliance with a 
soft cloth.

Everyday use
Before cleaning unplug the appliance and 
wait until it is cold.
Clean the appliance after each use.

WHAT TO DO IF...
Problem Check if...

You cannot activate or operate 
the appli- ance.

• The appliance is correctly connected to an electrical supply.
• The cooking time is set.

You cannot slide the pan into 
the appliance.

• The basket is not filled over its maximum capacity.
• The basket is placed correctly. It has to click when you place it in the 

pan.
White smoke comes out of the 
appliance.

• The food you prepare is not greasy.
• The pan and the basket are clean.

DISPOSAL

This symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates that the product may not be treated 
as householdwaste. To recycle your product, please take it to an official collection point or to 
an Electrolux service center that can remove and recycle the battery and electric parts in a 
safe and professional way. Follow your country’s rules for the separate collection of electrical 
products and rechargeable batteries.

CUSTOMER CARE AND SERVICE
When contacting Service, ensure that you have the following data available: Model, PNC, Serial Number. 
The information can be found on the rating plate.

Due to the Electrolux policy of continual product development; specifications, colours, and details of our 
products and those mentioned in this manual are subject to change without notice.
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说明书
手册内的插图仅做说明使用，可能与实际产品不同。

首次使用本产品前，请仔细阅读所有的使用说明。

保留此说明书以便将来参考。

组件图示
A. 显示屏

B.  控制面板

C.  炸篮

D.  带保护盖的安全锁

E.  煎锅

F.  温度设置

G. 时间设置

H. 时间/温度

重要的安全提示
• 使用前请仔细阅读用户手册。

• 为了安全起见，对于儿童、存在身体缺陷、感官或精神障碍及缺乏相关经验与知识的人士，仅

可在监护人的监督及指导下使用本产品。

• 除非有监护人的监督与指导，否则儿童不应对本产品进行任何清洁和维护工作。

• 本产品只能连接电压和频率均符合铭牌上规定的电源。

• 请勿将电源线、插头或电器的任何部分浸入水或其他液体中，以避免触电或损坏本产品。

• 设备工作时，不要盖住进风口和出风口。

• 请勿向煎锅内倒入油或油脂，这样做可能会引起火灾。

• 在空气炸锅冷却前不要触碰它的内部。

• 如果插头、电源线或其他部件损坏，请勿使用。

• 请勿要求任何未经授权的人员更换或修理本产品。

• 保持电源线远离热源。

• 请勿用潮湿的双手插拔电源或使用本产品。

•  确保产品的电源正确插入墙面插座。

• 将电源线和本产品放在儿童无法接触到的地方。

• 本产品不能连接至外部定时器开关。

• 请勿将本产品放置在易燃材料上或其附近，如桌布或窗帘。

• 产品工作时，请勿靠墙或靠近其他电器放置。产品的后面和两侧应至少留出 15 厘米的空间，并

保持产品上方的进风/出风口通畅。

• 产品工作时，切勿在产品上放置任何物品。

• 请勿将本产品用于本用户手册所述目的以外的任何其他用途。

• 请确保始终有人在本产品工作时负责看管。

• 利用热空气煎炸期间，高温蒸汽会从出风口排出。您的双手和脸部应与蒸汽和出风口保持安全

距离。在将煎锅从产品中取出时，也要注意高温蒸汽和热气。使用过程中，任何可接触的表面

都可能变得很热。

• 如发现产品中冒出黑烟，应立即拔下插头，等待停止冒出黑烟后再将煎锅从本产品中取出。

• 确保将本产品放置在水平、平整和稳固的表面。

• 等待本产品冷却 30 分钟后再进行处理或清洗。

• 如果电源线损坏，为避免危险，必须由伊莱克斯、伊莱克斯服务代理机构或类似的专职人员更

换。



9www.electrolux.com

EN

CNS

KR

CNS

控制面板
熟悉控制面板和显示屏上的基本图标。

开/关 加 减  温度 时间

辅助烹饪 - 时间和温度已自动设置完毕

鱼   牛排  鸡腿    鸡

    蔬菜    薯条  小披萨   松饼

首次使用前
拆除所有包装、标签和保护膜

用软布和温水、洗涤液清洗炸篮和煎锅。
将机器内部和外部擦干。

首次使用时，产品可能会散发无毒气味，该气味将会立即消失，并不影响正常使用。

日常使用

如何使用煎锅和炸篮
将机器放置在稳固的表面。
1. 取下煎锅，并放在稳固的表面。
2. 取下安全锁上的保护盖。
3. 按下安全锁，取出炸篮。
4. 将食物放入炸篮（不要超过最高刻度线），炸篮最大容量为2公斤。

开始烹饪
将食物放入炸篮，接通机器的电源。

1.  - 长按。
2. 从辅助烹饪选项中选择菜肴：

图标

设置
140°C
15分钟

200°C  
10分钟

180°C  
20分钟

180°C  
45分钟

170 °C
15分钟

180°C  
15分钟

180°C  
10分钟

180°C  
15分钟

3. 按下:  。
烹饪完毕，等待冷却风扇运行几秒后，会响起提示音。

在烹饪过程中，您可以更改设置并关闭机器：
• 按下食物图标切换程序
• , - 按下并调整时间或温度设置

•  - 长按几秒，关闭机器
拔下电源并等待机器冷却后，清洗煎锅和炸篮。
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烹饪提示
表格中的温度和烹饪时间仅供参考。具体数值取决于食谱以及所用食材的质量和重量。

(kg)  (分钟)  (°C)

土豆和蔬菜

冷冻细薯条 0.3 - 0.7 9 - 16 180 晃动炸篮

冷冻粗薯条 0.3 - 0.7 11 - 20 180 晃动炸篮

薯条 (8 x 8 毫米) 0.3 - 0.8 10 - 16 180 晃动炸篮/加入1/2汤匙油

新鲜薯角 0.3 - 0.8 18 - 22 180 晃动炸篮/加入1/2汤匙油

土豆块 0.3 -0.75 12 - 18 180 晃动炸篮/加入1/2汤匙油

酿蔬菜 0.1 - 0.4 10 170 -

蔬菜 0.1 - 0.4 10 170 -

肉类和家禽

牛排 0.1 - 0.5 8 - 12 200 -

猪排 0.1 - 0.5 10 - 14 200 -

汉堡 0.1 - 0.5 7- 14 200 -

香肠卷 0.1 - 0.5 13 - 15 200 -

鸡腿 0.1 - 0.5 18 - 22 180 -

鸡胸 0.1 - 0.5 10 - 15 185 -

鸡肉 0.9 - 1.2 40 - 50 180 -

 小食 

冷冻春卷 0.1 - 0.4 8 - 10 200 晃动炸篮

冷冻鸡块 0.1 - 0.5 6 - 10 200 晃动炸篮

冷冻炸鱼条 0.1 - 0.4 6 - 10 200 -

冷冻芝士碎面包块 0.1 - 0.4 8 - 10 180 -

 烘焙

糕点 0.3 20 - 25 165 使用烘焙篮

乳蛋饼 0.4 20 - 22 185 使用烘焙篮/烤盘

松饼 0.3 15 - 18 200 使用烘焙篮

清洗注意事项
洗涤剂和配件
用柔软的海绵蘸温水和洗涤剂清洗煎锅和炸
篮。
可以用洗碗机清洗煎锅和炸篮。
用清洁刷清理加热元件。
用软布清理机器外部。

日常使用
清洗前拔掉电源插头，等待机器冷却。请在每
次使用后立即清洗机器。



11www.electrolux.com

EN

CNS

KR

CNS

常见问题
问题 检查项目

无法启动或不能操作机器 • 机器未正确接通电源。
• 未设置烹饪时间。

无法将煎锅推入机身。 • 食物超过炸篮最大容量。
• 炸篮未正确放置。当您正确将炸篮放入煎锅时，应发出咔嗒一声。

机器冒出白烟。 • 您准备的食物不含油脂。
• 煎锅和炸篮不干净。

环保型回收
根据《废弃电子电机设备（WEEE）指令》，应当将WEEE分开收集和处理。无论何时，如需弃置本产品，不要

将它与一般生活垃圾一同丢弃。请将其送至可供使用的WEEE收集点。

弃置

本产品或其包装上的这个标志说明该产品不可作为家庭垃圾丢弃。回收时，请携带该产品前往官方收

集点或伊莱克斯（Electrolux）服务中心，以便以安全和专业的方式拆除并回收电池和电气部件。遵守

您所在国家关于单独回收电气产品和充电电池的规定。

客户服务
联系客服部门时，请确保您已掌握了以下信息：型号、PNC、序列号。此类信息可在铭牌上找到。

由于Electrolux坚持持续开发产品的政策，本手册之中提及的产品规格、颜色、详细信息等等均可能随时更改， 
恕不另行通知。
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사용 설명서
사용설명서 내 이미지는 실제 제품 이미지와 다소 차이가 있을 수 있습니다.
제품을 처음 사용하기 전에 모든 지시 사항을 주의 깊게 읽으십시오.
나중에 참고할 수 있도록 이 설명서를 보관해 두시기 바랍니다.

구성요소
A. 디스플레이
B.  제어반
C.  배스킷
D.  보호 덮개가 포함된 안전 잠금 장치

E.  팬
F.  온도 설정
G.  시간 설정
H.  시간/온도

중요한 안전 조치
• 사용하시기 전에 이 설명서를 잘 읽어주십시오. 
• 이 제품은 안전에 관하여 책임이 있는 사람이 제품 사용에 관한 감독 또는 지시를 하는 경우를 제외하면 신체,

감각 또는 지적 능력이 낮거나 경험과 지식이 부족한 사람(어린이 포함)은 사용할 수 없습니다.
• 어린이가 감독 없이 청소 및 정비를 행해서는 안됩니다.
• 본 가전제품은 명시된 사양을 준수하는 전압과 주파수를 가진 전원 공급 장치에만 연결할 수 있습니다.
• 감전이나 프라이어 손상을 방지하기 위해 전원 코드나 플러그, 기타 장치의 부품을 물이나 다른 액체에 담그지 

마십시오. 
• 장치가 작동 중일 때 공기 유입구와 배출구를 막지 마십시오. 
• 팬에 오일을 채우지 마십시오. 팬에 오일을 채우면 화재가 발생할 수 있습니다. 
• 에어 프라이어가 식을 때까지 내부를 만지지 마십시오. 
• 플러그나 전원 코드, 기타 부품이 손상된 경우에는 장치를 사용하지 마십시오. 
• 자격이 없는 사람에게 장치를 교체하거나 수리하도록 주문하지 마십시오. 
• 코드를 뜨거운 표면에 가까이 두지 마십시오. 
• 젖은 손으로 플러그를 연결하거나 장치를 사용하지 마십시오. 
• 벽면 콘센트에 장치를 올바르게 연결했는지 확인하십시오. 
• 어린 아이가 코드와 장치를 만지지 못하도록 하십시오. 
• 장치를 외부 타이머 스위치에 연결하지 마십시오. 
• 테이블보나 커튼과 같은 가연성 물체 위나 주변에 장치를 두지 마십시오. 
• 작동 중인 장치를 벽이나 다른 장치에 기대어 두지 마십시오. 공기 유입구/배출구를 확보하기 위해 장치 뒤와 옆, 

위에 13 센티미터 이상의 공간을 두십시오. 
• 작동 시 장치 위에 아무 물건도 올려두지 마십시오. 
• 본 설명서에서 설명한 목적이 아닌 다른 목적으로 장치를 사용하지 마십시오. 
• 작동 중인 장치를 방치하지 마십시오. 
• 고온 에어 프라이 중에는 공기 배출구를 통해 뜨거운 증기가 배출됩니다. 증기와 공기 배출구로부터 손과 

얼굴의 안전 거리를 유지하십시오. 장치에서 팬을 분리할 때 뜨거운 증기와 공기에 주의하십시오. 사용 중에 
손이 닿는 표면이 뜨거워질 수 있습니다. 

• 장치에서 어두운 색 연기가 나오는 것이 보이면 즉시 장치의 플러그를 빼고 연기가 멈출 때까지 기다렸다가 
장치에서 팬을 분리하십시오.

• 장치를 평평하고 고른 수평면에 두십시오. 
• 장치에 손을 대거나 청소하기 전에 항상 30분 동안 장치를 식히십시오. 
• 전원 공급 코드가 손상되었다면, 위험을 방지하기 위해 제조사나 서비스 대리점, 또는 그와 유사한 자격을 갖춘 

사람이 교체하도록 해야 합니다.
• 이 기기는 외부의 타이머나 분리된 원격조정시스템에 의해 동작되도록 의도되지 않았습니다.
• 본 기기는 가정용 및 다음과 같은 유사 적용에 사용되어질 목적으로 고안되었습니다.
      - 상점, 사무실 및 기타 작업 환경 내에서 직원이 사용하는 주방영역 
      - 농가 
      - 호텔, 모텔 및 기타 숙박업소 환경에서의 고객에 의한 사용 
      - 민박 형태의 환경(Bed and breakfast type environments)

 이 기기를 사용 중에는 손이닿는 표면이 뜨거워질 수 있으니, 사용에 주의하여 주시기 바랍니다.
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제어반
제어반과 디스플레이의 기본 아이콘을 숙지하십시오.

 켬 / 끔 위로 아래로 온도 지속시간

요리 보조 - 시간과 온도 자동 설정 요리

생선   스테이크   닭다리   닭고기

        야채     프렌치 프라이   미니 피자    머핀

첫 사용 전
포장, 라벨링, 보호 필름을 모두 제거하십시오.

배스킷과 팬을 온수, 액상 세제, 부드러운 천으로 닦으십시오.
에어프라이어의 안과 밖에 있는 물기를 천으로 닦으십시오.

첫 사용 시, 제품에서 냄새가 날 수 있는데 이 냄새는 무독성이고 즉시 사라집니다. 사용에 아무
런 영향을 미치지 않습니다.

매일 사용
사용법: 팬과 배스킷
에어프라이어를 안정적인 표면 위에 올려 두십시오.
1. 팬을 꺼내서 안정적인 표면 위에 올려 두십시오.
2. 안전잠금장치 위의 보호 덮개를 꺼내십시오.
3. 안전잠금장치를 눌러 배스킷을 꺼내십시오.
4. 음식을 배스킷 안에 최대 표시선까지 넣으십시오. 배스킷의 최대 수용량은 2kg입니다.

조리법
음식을 배스킷 안에 넣으십시오. 에어프라이어를 전원에 연결하십시오.
1.  - 길게 누르십시오.
2. 원하는 조리 모드를 누르십시오.

기호

설정 140°C
15분

200°C  
10분

180°C  
20분

180°C  
45분

170 °C
15분

180°C  
15분

180°C  
10분

180°C  
15분

3. 누르기:  .
조리가 끝나면 조리 팬이 몇 초간 작동한 후 종료 신호가 울립니다.

조리 중에 설정을 변경하고 에어프라이어를 끌 수 있습니다. 
• 프로그램을 변경하려면 음식 기호를 누르십시오.
• , - 시간이나 온도 설정을 조절하려면 이 기호를 누르십시오.
•  - 에어프라이어를 끄려면 이 기호를 몇 초간 길게 누르십시오.
에어프라이어의 코드를 뽑고 열이 식을 때까지 기다리십시오. 팬과 배스킷을 청소하십시오.
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조리 요령
아래 표의 온도와 조리 시간은 지침일 뿐입니다. 조리법과 사용한 재료의 질과 양에 따라 다를 수 있습니다.

(kg)  (분)  (°C)

감자와 야채
프렌치프라이, 얇은 것, 
냉동

0.3 - 0.7 9 - 16 180 배스킷 흔들기

프렌치프라이, 두꺼운 것, 
냉동

0.3 - 0.7 11 - 20 180 배스킷 흔들기

프렌치프라이(8 x 8 mm) 0.3 - 0.8 10 - 16 180 배스킷 흔들기 / 1/2 테이블스푼 기
름 추가

웨지 감자, 신선 0.3 - 0.8 18 - 22 180 배스킷 흔들기 / 1/2 테이블스푼 기
름 추가

감자 큐브 0.3 -0.75 12 - 18 180 배스킷 흔들기 / 1/2 테이블스푼 기
름 추가

스터프드 야채 0.1 - 0.4 10 170 -

야채 0.1 - 0.4 10 170 -

육 류 와  가 금 류
스테이크 0.1 - 0.5 8 - 12 200 -

돼지 갈비살 0.1 - 0.5 10 - 14 200 -

햄버거 0.1 - 0.5 7- 14 200 -

소세지 롤 0.1 - 0.5 13 - 15 200 -

닭다리 0.1 - 0.5 18 - 22 180 -

닭가슴살 0.1 - 0.5 10 - 15 185 -

닭고기 0.9 - 1.2 40 - 50 180 -

 스낵
스프링 롤, 냉동 0.1 - 0.4 8 - 10 200 배스킷 흔들기
치킨 너겟, 냉동 0.1 - 0.5 6 - 10 200 배스킷 흔들기
생선 스틱, 냉동 0.1 - 0.4 6 - 10 200 -

브레드 크럼드 치즈스낵, 
냉동

0.1 - 0.4 8 - 10 180 -

 제빵
케이크 0.3 20 - 25 165 베이킹 핀 사용
키슈 0.4 20 - 22 185 베이킹 핀 사용 / 생선 오븐 구이
머핀 0.3 15 - 18 200 베이킹 핀 사용
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청소 시 주의사항
청소 세제와 용품
팬과 배스킷을 부드러운 스펀지, 온수, 액상 세
제로 닦으십시오.
팬과 배스킷은 식기세척기에 사용할 수 있습
니다.
발열체는 청소용 솔로 닦으십시오.
에어프라이어 바깥면을 부드러운 천으로 닦으
십시오.

매일 사용
청소 전 에어프라이어의 코드를 뽑고
열이 식을 때까지 기다리십시오.
사용 후 에어프라이어를 청소하십시오.

문제 해결...
문제 점검 사항...

에어프라이어가 작동하지 않는다 • 에어프라이어가 전원에 올바르게 연결되어 있다.
• 조리 시간을 설정했다.

팬을 에어프라이어 안에 넣을 수 
없다.

• 배스킷의 충전 용량이 최대 수용량을 초과하지 않았다.
• 배스킷을 올바르게 설치했다. 팬에 넣을 때 찰칵하는 소리가 났다

에어프라이어에서 흰 연기가 나
온다.

• 조리한 음식이 기름지지 않다.
• 팬과 배스킷이 깨끗하다.

폐기 처리
제품이나 그 포장에 이 기호가 있으면 해당 제품은 가정용 쓰레기로 처리할 수 없다는 뜻입니다. 
재활용 쓰레기로 버리려면, 공식 수거 장소나 Electrolux 서비스 센터로 가져 오십시오. 그곳에서 
배터리와 전기 부품을 안전하고 전문적인 방법으로 제거하고 재활용할 수 있습니다. 국내 규정에 
따라서 전기 부품과 충전 배터리를 분리 수거하십시오.

고객 관리 및 서비스
서비스 센터에 연락할 때는 모델, PNC, 일련번호를 준비해 주십시오. 이 정보는 명판에서 볼 수 있습니다.

지속적인 제품 개발을 위한 Electrolux의 정책으로 인해 당사 제품의 사양, 색상 및 세부사항 그리고 본 설명서에
서 언급된 내용은 통보 없이 변경될 수 있습니다.

제품 기술 정보
Model no.: E6AF1-720S
사용 전압: 220-240V~50/60Hz
소비 전력: 1800W
최대 사용 용량: 5.4L
제품 크기: 415 x 312 x 373 mm
제품 중량: 7.3kg
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伊莱克斯（中国）电器有限公司 
中国，上海， 区
8号楼5室
办公电话: +86 21 3178 1000
传真: +86 21 3387 0368
售后服务: +86 9510 5801
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台灣
新加坡商伊萊克斯股份有限公司 台灣分公司
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Electrolux Korea limited
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100 Euljiro, Jung-gu, Seoul, Korea 04551
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Tel : +82 2 6020-2200
Fax: +82 2 6020-2271~3
Customer Care Services : +82 1566-1238
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Website: www.electrolux.co.kr
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Indonesia
Tel: 021 – 50817300
Fax: 021 – 50817399
Customer Care Services: 0804 111 9999
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Electrolux Thailand Co., Ltd.
Electrolux Building
14th Floor 1910 New Petchburi Road
Bangkapi, Huay Kwang
Bangkok 10310
Thailand
Tel: +66 2 725 9100
Fax: +66 2 725 9299
Customer Care Services: +66 2 725 9000
Email: customercarethai@electrolux.com
Website: www.electrolux.co.th

VIETNAM
Electrolux Vietnam Ltd
Floor 9th, A&B Tower
76 Le Lai Street
Ben Thanh Ward - District 1
Ho Chi Minh City
Vietnam
Tel: +84 8 3910 5465
Fax: +84 8 3910 5470
Customer Care Services: 1800-58-8899
Email: vncare@electrolux.com
Website: www.electrolux.vn

MALAYSIA

SINGAPORE

AUSTRALIA
Electrolux Home Products Pty Ltd
ABN 51 004 762 341
163 O’Riordan Street, Mascot, NSW 2020, Australia
Customer Service Phone: 1300 365 305
Website: www.electrolux.com

NEW ZEALAND
Electrolux (NZ) Limited
3-5 Niall Burgess Road, Mt. Wellington, Auckland, 
New Zealand
Phone: (09) 9573 2220
Customer Service Phone: 0508 730 730
Website: www.electrolux.com

HONG KONG

Electrolux SEA Pte Ltd
1 Fusionopolis Place, Galaxis
#07-10 (West Lobby)
Singapore 138522
Customer Care Services: +65 6727 3699
Fax: +65 6727 3611
Email: customer-care.sin@electrolux.com
Website: www.electrolux.com.sg

Electrolux Home Appliances Sdn Bhd
Lot C6, No. 28, Jalan 15/22, 
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Malaysia
Customer Care Services Tel: +60 3 5525 0800
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Website: www.electrolux.com.my

共和新路1968号大宁国际广场

PT. Electrolux Indonesia
Electrolux Building
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Petojo Selatan, Gambir 
Jakarta Pusat 10160

静安

大昌貿易行有限公司 
電器維修中心 
香港九龍灣啟祥道20號 
大昌行集團大廈5樓 
服務熱線: +(852) 3193 9888 
電子郵件: dchead@ead.dch.com.hk 
網頁: www.electrolux.com.hk 
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